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Saturday 24 February, 2007
Dundee International Sports Complex

Scottish Final

Argyll sky
East Lothian (under 13 boys & under 15 girls) green
Edinburgh (under 13 girls) green
Highland (under 13 girls & under 13 boys) orange
North Lanarkshire red

Perth & Kinross (under 13 girls, under 15 girls & under 15 boys) royal
Scottish Borders (under 15 boys) orange
Shetland Isles (wnder 13 boys, under 15 giris & under 15 boys) light grey

South Lanarkshire black
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Competition:
NUS-Scottish Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

o O WN P

Team

Perth & Kinross
Argyll

South Lanarkshire
Scottish Borders
North Lanarkshire
Shetland Isles

Competition Results

Score
622
606
534
525
513
138

Individual
492
506
454
415
433
138

P8
60
70
30
50
40

Venue: Date
Dundee International Sports Complex 24 Feb 2007

4x2
70
30
50
60
40
0



Athlete Results

Competition:
NUS-Scottish Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

BibNo Athlete

73 lain MacDowall

88 Donald Tod
101 Maurice Williamson

75 Steven Higson
112 Gregor Thorpe
115 Craig Dickson

74 Christopher Thomson

99 Jonny Wolf

92 Jamie Henry

87 Murray Sturrock

91 Craig Ritchie
108 Alan Robb

80 Ross McLean

82 Darren Godfrey
109 Ross McDonald

76 David Weir

84 Nathan Angelopoules

81 Robert Ferrie
111 Scott McCrossan

94 Kieran Crews

97 Alan Mclean

89 Andrew Aitken

83 Scott Dickson

90 Douglas Lambie

77 Fraser Meechan

95 Paul Ferguson

98 Ross Patterson

96 Craig Frater

78 Craig O'Donnell
110 Josh Ellwood

85 Owen Ronald
113 Thomas Lafferty

79 Gary Turner

93 Michael Jardine
100 David Bonnar

Team

Argyll

Perth & Kinross
Shetland Isles
Argyll

South Lanarkshire
Individual

Argyll

Scottish Borders
Perth & Kinross
Perth & Kinross
Perth & Kinross
South Lanarkshire
North Lanarkshire
North Lanarkshire
South Lanarkshire
Argyll

North Lanarkshire
North Lanarkshire
South Lanarkshire
Scottish Borders
Scottish Borders
Perth & Kinross
North Lanarkshire
Perth & Kinross
Argyll

Scottish Borders
Scottish Borders
Scottish Borders
Argyll

South Lanarkshire
North Lanarkshire
South Lanarkshire
Argyll

Perth & Kinross
Scottish Borders

Score

144
141
138
129
127
127
125
124
123
114
114
113
111
111
109
108
106
105
105
104

Date

Dundee International Sports Complex 24 Feb 2007

Venue:
2LR 4LR
44
49
40
48
45
46
29
36
40
35
50
24
49
40
36
36
29
42
45
40
35
29
26
32
22
32
29
22
26
24
18
20

S

50

26

20

18

22

SB

50
48

46
40

36

33

SLJ
50

35
42
45

39

45

39

48

28
22

30

32

STJ

44
48

20

32

26

22



Competition:
NUS-Scottish Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

o O WN P

Team

Team Results

Perth & Kinross

Argyll

South Lanarkshire
Scottish Borders
North Lanarkshire
Shetland Isles

Comp No Name

73
73
73
74
74
74
75
75
75
76
76
76
77
77
77
78
78
78
79

lain MacDowall

lain MacDowall

lain MacDowall
Christopher Thomson
Christopher Thomson
Christopher Thomson
Steven Higson
Steven Higson
Steven Higson

David Weir

David Weir

David Weir

Fraser Meechan
Fraser Meechan
Fraser Meechan
Craig O'Donnell
Craig O'Donnell
Craig O'Donnell

Gary Turner

Score
622
606
534
525
513
138

Event

4LR
SB

SLJ
2LR

STJ
4LR
SB

SLJ
4LR

STJ
2LR
SB

STJ
2LR

SLJ

Individual
492
506
454
415
433
138

P8
60
70
30
50
40

0

Perfl
43.3
84
2.50
21.3
10.50
8.04
42.7
80
2.25
44.1
8.32
7.04
21.7
71
6.74
21.4
7.84
2.09
7.52

Venue:

Argyll (sky)

Date

Dundee International Sports Complex 24 Feb 2007

4x2
70
30
50
60
40
0

Perf2

2.60
0.00
8.12
0.00
7.91
6.80
6.88
7.47

2.14
0.00

Perf3

2.64
10.08
8.08
2.26
8.62
6.92
6.66
6.90

2.12
7.83

Perf4

Best Ranking

43.3
84
2.64
21.3
10.50
8.12
42.7
80
2.26
44.1
8.62
7.04
21.7
71
6.88
21.4
7.84
2.14
7.83

4
1
1

11=

Points
44
50
50
29
46
50
48
46
35
36
34
38
22
33
32
26
24
24



Team Results

Competition:

NUS-Scottish Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

o O WN P

Team

Perth & Kinross
Argyll

South Lanarkshire
Scottish Borders
North Lanarkshire
Shetland Isles

Comp No Name

94 Kieran Crews

94 Kieran Crews

94 Kieran Crews

95 Paul Ferguson

95 Paul Ferguson

95 Paul Ferguson

96 Craig Frater

96 Craig Frater

96 Craig Frater

97 Alan Mclean

97 Alan Mclean

97 Alan Mclean

98 Ross Patterson

98 Ross Patterson

98 Ross Patterson

99 Jonny Wolf

99 Jonny Wolf

99 Jonny Wolf
100 David Bonnar

Score
622
606
534
525
513
138

Event

2LR
SB

STJ
2LR

SLJ
4LR

SLJ
2LR
SB

SLJ
4LR
SB

STJ
4LR

STJ
SB

Individual
492
506
454
415
433
138

P8
60
70
30
50
40

0

Perfl

20.7

63
7.14
21.0
7.34
2.23
45.8
6.24
2.24
20.8

76
2.16
45.0

68
0.00
44.1
9.04
7.42

69

Venue:

Scottish Borders (orange)

Date

Dundee International Sports Complex 24 Feb 2007

4x2
70
30
50
60
40
0

Perf2

7.22

6.72
2.25

6.28

2.26

2.17

6.34

9.09
7.26

Perf3

0.00

7.23
2.22

6.01

2.23

2.17

6.44

10.11
7.16

Perf4

Best Ranking

20.7
63
7.22
21.0
7.34
2.25
45.8
6.28
2.26
20.8
76
2.17
45.0
68
6.44
44.1
10.11
7.42
69

5=
15
5
10
16
10
15

Points
40
22
42
32
20
32
22
18
35
35
40
28
29
25
26
36
42
46



Competition:
NUS-Scottish Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

o O WN P

Team

Team Results

Perth & Kinross

Argyll

South Lanarkshire
Scottish Borders
North Lanarkshire
Shetland Isles

Comp No Name

80
80
80
81
81
81
82
82
82
83
83
83
84
84
84
85
85
85

Ross McLean

Ross McLean

Ross McLean

Robert Ferrie

Robert Ferrie

Robert Ferrie

Darren Godfrey
Darren Godfrey
Darren Godfrey

Scott Dickson

Scott Dickson

Scott Dickson

Nathan Angelopoules
Nathan Angelopoules
Nathan Angelopoules
Owen Ronald

Owen Ronald

Owen Ronald

Score
622
606
534
525
513
138

Event

2LR

STJ
4LR

STJ
2LR

SLJ
4LR
SB

STJ
2LR
SB

SLJ
4LR
SB

SLJ

Individual
492
506
454
415
433
138

P8
60
70
30
50
40

0

Perfl

20.2
9.33
6.14
43.4
8.14
6.92
20.7
1.22
2.32
45.5

77
0.00
21.3

70
2.47
47.2

70
2.00

Venue:

North Lanarkshire (red)

Date

Dundee International Sports Complex 24 Feb 2007

4x2
70
30
50
60
40
0

Perf2

9.40
5.70

8.25
6.96

8.57

2.34

5.72

2.45

1.98

Perf3

9.12
6.12

7.33
7.02

0.00

2.26

5.68

2.44

1.90

Perf4

Best Ranking

20.2
9.40
6.14
43.4
8.25
7.02
20.7
8.57
2.34
45.5

77
5.72
21.3

70
2.47
47.2

70
2.00

1=
7
14
5

Points
49
38
24
42
28
35
40
32
39
26
44
20
29
29
48
18
29
20



Competition:
NUS-Scottish Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

o O WN P

Team

Team Results

Perth & Kinross

Argyll

South Lanarkshire
Scottish Borders
North Lanarkshire
Shetland Isles

Comp No Name

87
87
87
88
88
88
89
89
89
90
90
90
91
91
91
92
92
92

Murray Sturrock
Murray Sturrock
Murray Sturrock
Donald Tod
Donald Tod
Donald Tod
Andrew Aitken
Andrew Aitken
Andrew Aitken
Douglas Lambie
Douglas Lambie
Douglas Lambie
Craig Ritchie
Craig Ritchie
Craig Ritchie
Jamie Henry
Jamie Henry
Jamie Henry

Score

622
606
534
525
513
138

Event

2LR

SLJ
2LR
SB

STJ
4LR
SB

SLJ
4LR

SLJ
4LR
SB

STJ
2LR

STJ

Individual
492
506
454
415
433
138

P8
60
70
30
50
40

0

Perfl
20.8
9.76
2.30
20.2

81
7.28
45.0

76
0.00
44.7
8.20
2.22
42.6

72
6.36
20.7

10.99
7.02

Venue:

Perth & Kinross (royal)

Date

Dundee International Sports Complex 24 Feb 2007

4x2
70
30
50
60
40
0

Perf2

9.79

2.34

7.28

2.10

0.00

2.14

6.48

10.84
6.90

Perf3

9.42

2.34

7.06

2.10

6.56

2.18

6.50

11.31
7.00

Perf4

Best Ranking

20.8
9.79
2.34
20.2
81
7.28
45.0
76
2.10
44.7
8.20
2.22
42.6
72
6.50
20.7
11.31
7.02

8=
6
6=
1=
2
4
11=
5=
15
10
13
11

Points
35
40
39
49
48
44
29
40
22
32
26
30
50
36
28
40
48
35



Team Results

Competition:

NUS-Scottish Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team

Perth & Kinross
Argyll

South Lanarkshire
Scottish Borders
North Lanarkshire
Shetland Isles

o O WN P

Comp No Name
101 Maurice Williamson
101 Maurice Williamson
101 Maurice Williamson

Score
622
606
534
525
513
138

Event
4LR

STJ

Individual
492
506
454
415
433
138

P8
60
70
30
50
40

0

Perfl
43.7
12.28
7.38

Shetland Isles (light grey)

Venue: Date
Dundee International Sports Complex 24 Feb 2007

4x2
70
30
50
60
40
0

Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

43.7 6 40
11.81 11.20 12.28 1 50
7.44 7.66 7.66 2 48



Competition:
NUS-Scottish Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

o O WN P

Team

Team Results

Perth & Kinross

Argyll

South Lanarkshire
Scottish Borders
North Lanarkshire
Shetland Isles

Comp No Name

108
108
108
109
109
109
110
110
110
111
111
111
112
112
112
113
113
113

Alan Robb

Alan Robb

Alan Robb

Ross McDonald
Ross McDonald
Ross McDonald
Josh Ellwood
Josh Ellwood
Josh Ellwood
Scott McCrossan
Scott McCrossan
Scott McCrossan
Gregor Thorpe
Gregor Thorpe
Gregor Thorpe
Thomas Lafferty
Thomas Lafferty
Thomas Lafferty

Score
622
606
534
525
513
138

Event

2LR

SLJ
4LR
SB

STJ
4LR

SLJ
2LR

STJ
2LR
SB

SLJ
4LR
SB

STJ

Individual
492
506
454
415
433
138

P8
60
70
30
50
40

0

Perfl

21.5
9.57
2.36
44.1

71
7.14
45.6
7.24
2.12
20.6
0.00
6.58
20.6

76
2.35
46.0

68
5.96

Venue:

South Lanarkshire (black)

Date

Dundee International Sports Complex 24 Feb 2007

4x2
70
30
50
60
40
0

Perf2

10.24

2.34

7.18

7.45
2.15

8.33

6.64

2.24

6.08

Perf3

9.77

2.40

7.16

7.44
2.12

0.00

6.58

2.34

6.00

Perf4
21.5
10.24
2.40
44.1
71
7.18
45.6
7.45
2.15
20.6
8.33
6.64
20.6
76
2.35
46.0
68
6.08

Best Ranking

Points
24
44
45
36
33
40
24
22
26
45
30
30
45
40
42
20
25
22



Team Results

Competition:

NUS-Scottish Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team

Perth & Kinross
Argyll

South Lanarkshire
Scottish Borders
North Lanarkshire
Shetland Isles

o O WN P

Comp No Name
115 Craig Dickson
115 Craig Dickson
115 Craig Dickson

Score
622
606
534
525
513
138

Event
4LR

SLJ

Individual
492
506
454
415
433
138

P8
60
70
30
50
40

0

Perfl
42.8
8.84
2.34

Individual (green)

Date

Dundee International Sports Complex 24 Feb 2007

Venue:
4x2
70
30
50
60
40
0

Perf2

8.50

2.40

Perf3

8.90
2.32

Perf4

Best Ranking Points

42.8 3 46
8.90 8 36
2.40 3= 45



Competition:
NUS-Scottish Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1=
1=
3=
3=
5=
5=
5=
8=
8=
10

11=

11=
13
14
15

Team

North Lanarkshire
Perth & Kinross
South Lanarkshire
South Lanarkshire
Scottish Borders
North Lanarkshire
Perth & Kinross
Scottish Borders
Perth & Kinross
Scottish Borders
Argyll

North Lanarkshire
Argyll

South Lanarkshire
Argyll

Results Sheet

Colour

red
royal
black
black
orange
red
royal
orange
royal
orange
sky
red
sky
black
sky

BibNo

80
88
111
112
94
82
92
97
87
95
74
84
78
108
77

Venue:

2 Lap Race

Date

Dundee International Sports Complex 24 Feb 2007

Name

Ross McLean

Donald Tod

Scott McCrossan
Gregor Thorpe
Kieran Crews

Darren Godfrey
Jamie Henry

Alan Mclean

Murray Sturrock

Paul Ferguson
Christopher Thomson
Nathan Angelopoules
Craig O'Donnell

Alan Robb

Fraser Meechan

Best

20.2
20.2
20.6
20.6
20.7
20.7
20.7
20.8
20.8
21.0
21.3
21.3
214
215
21.7

Points

49
49
45
45
40
40
40
35
35
32
29
29
26
24
22



Competition:
NUS-Scottish Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

Team

Perth & Kinross
Argyll

Individual

Argyll

North Lanarkshire
Shetland Isles
Argyll

Scottish Borders
South Lanarkshire
Perth & Kinross
Scottish Borders
Perth & Kinross
North Lanarkshire
South Lanarkshire
Scottish Borders
South Lanarkshire
North Lanarkshire

Results Sheet

Colour

royal
sky
green
sky

red
light grey
sky
orange
black
royal
orange
royal
red
black
orange
black
red

BibNo

91
75
115
73
81
101
76
99
109
90
98
89
83
110
96
113
85

Venue:

4 Lap Race

Date

Dundee International Sports Complex 24 Feb 2007

Name

Craig Ritchie
Steven Higson
Craig Dickson
lain MacDowall
Robert Ferrie
Maurice Williamson
David Weir
Jonny Wolf
Ross McDonald
Douglas Lambie
Ross Patterson
Andrew Aitken
Scott Dickson
Josh Ellwood
Craig Frater
Thomas Lafferty
Owen Ronald

Best

42.6
42.7
42.8
43.3
43.4
43.7
44.1
44.1
44.1
44.7
45.0
45.0
45.5
45.6
45.8
46.0
47.2

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
36
36
36
32
29
29
26
24
22
20
18



Competition:
NUS-Scottish Final Under 15 Boys

Results Sheet

Ranking Code Team

O~ WNBE

01
04
02
03
06

Argyll

Perth & Kinross
Scottish Borders
North Lanarkshire
South Lanarkshire

Colour

sky
royal
orange
red
black

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

8 Lap Paarlauf

Date

Dundee International Sports Complex 24 Feb 2007

Final

1:25.1
1:27.3
1:28.6
1:29.9
1:31.2

Performance

1:25.1
1:27.3
1:28.6
1:29.9
1:31.2

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0
30.0



Competition:
NUS-Scottish Final Under 15 Boys

Results Sheet

Ranking Code Team

O~ WNBE

04
02
06
03
01

Perth & Kinross
Scottish Borders
South Lanarkshire
North Lanarkshire
Argyll

Colour

royal
orange
black
red
sky

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Date

Dundee International Sports Complex 24 Feb 2007

Final

1:21.1
1:22.7
1:22.7
1:23.8
1:25.6

Performance

1:21.1
1:22.7
1.22.7
1:23.8
1:25.6

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0
30.0



Competition:
NUS-Scottish Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

O©COoO~NOOOOTA,WNPEP

Team

Shetland Isles
Perth & Kinross
Argyll

South Lanarkshire
Scottish Borders
Perth & Kinross
North Lanarkshire
Individual

Argyll

North Lanarkshire
South Lanarkshire
North Lanarkshire
Perth & Kinross
Argyll

South Lanarkshire
Scottish Borders
Scottish Borders
Argyll

Results Sheet

Colour
light grey
royal
sky
black
orange
royal
red
green
sky

red
black
red
royal
sky
black
orange
orange
sky

BibNo

101
92
74

108
99
87
80

115
76
82

111
81
90
78

110
95
96
79

Venue:

Shot

Date

Dundee International Sports Complex 24 Feb 2007

Name

Maurice Williamson
Jamie Henry

Christopher Thomson

Alan Robb
Jonny Wolf
Murray Sturrock
Ross McLean
Craig Dickson
David Weir
Darren Godfrey
Scott McCrossan
Robert Ferrie
Douglas Lambie
Craig O'Donnell
Josh Ellwood
Paul Ferguson
Craig Frater
Gary Turner

Best

12.28
11.31
10.50
10.24
10.11
9.79
9.40
8.90
8.62
8.57
8.33
8.25
8.20
7.84
7.45
7.34
6.28
7.83

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
32
30
28
26
24
22
20
18

0



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 15 Boys Dundee International Sports Complex 24 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Argyll sky 73 lain MacDowall 84 50

2 Perth & Kinross royal 88 Donald Tod 81 48

3 Argyll sky 75 Steven Higson 80 46

4 North Lanarkshire red 83 Scott Dickson 77 44

= Scottish Borders orange 97 Alan Mclean 76 40

= Perth & Kinross royal 89 Andrew Aitken 76 40

= South Lanarkshire black 112 Gregor Thorpe 76 40

8 Perth & Kinross royal 91 Craig Ritchie 72 36

= Argyll sky 77 Fraser Meechan 71 33

= South Lanarkshire black 109 Ross McDonald 71 33

11= North Lanarkshire red 84 Nathan Angelopoules 70 29

11= North Lanarkshire red 85 Owen Ronald 70 29

13= Scottish Borders orange 98 Ross Patterson 68 25

13= South Lanarkshire black 113 Thomas Lafferty 68 25

15 Scottish Borders orange 94 Kieran Crews 63 22

Scottish Borders orange 100 David Bonnar 69 0



Competition:
NUS-Scottish Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

1
2

5

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Team

Argyll

North Lanarkshire
South Lanarkshire
Individual

South Lanarkshire
North Lanarkshire
Perth & Kinross
Argyll

Scottish Borders
Scottish Borders
Perth & Kinross
Scottish Borders
South Lanarkshire
Argyll

Perth & Kinross
North Lanarkshire

Results Sheet

Colour

sky
red
black
green
black
red
royal
sky
orange
orange
royal
orange
black
sky
royal
red

BibNo

73
84
108
115
112
82
87
75
96
95
90
97
110
78
89
85

Venue:

Standing Long Jump

Date

Dundee International Sports Complex 24 Feb 2007

Name
lain MacDowall

Nathan Angelopoules

Alan Robb
Craig Dickson
Gregor Thorpe
Darren Godfrey
Murray Sturrock
Steven Higson
Craig Frater
Paul Ferguson
Douglas Lambie
Alan Mclean
Josh Ellwood
Craig O'Donnell
Andrew Aitken
Owen Ronald

Best

2.64
2.47
2.40
2.40
2.35
2.34
2.34
2.26
2.26
2.25
2.22
2.17
2.15
2.14
2.10
2.00

Points

50
48
45
45
42
39
39
35
35
32
30
28
26
24
22
20



Competition:
NUS-Scottish Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

Team

Argyll

Shetland Isles
Scottish Borders
Perth & Kinross
Scottish Borders
South Lanarkshire
Argyll

North Lanarkshire
Perth & Kinross
Argyll

South Lanarkshire
Perth & Kinross
Scottish Borders
North Lanarkshire
South Lanarkshire
North Lanarkshire

Results Sheet

Colour
sky
light grey
orange
royal
orange
black
sky

red
royal
sky
black
royal
orange
red
black
red

BibNo

74
101
99
88
94
109
76
81
92
77
111
91
98
80
113
83

Venue:

Standing Triple Jump

Date

Dundee International Sports Complex 24 Feb 2007

Name

Christopher Thomson

Maurice Williamson
Jonny Wolf
Donald Tod
Kieran Crews
Ross McDonald
David Weir
Robert Ferrie
Jamie Henry
Fraser Meechan
Scott McCrossan
Craig Ritchie
Ross Patterson
Ross McLean
Thomas Lafferty
Scott Dickson

Best

8.12
7.66
7.42
7.28
7.22
7.18
7.04
7.02
7.02
6.88
6.64
6.50
6.44
6.14
6.08
5.72

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
38
35
35
32
30
28
26
24
22
20
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